2025 REV 1 www.PicoElectronics.com | Series QP 1 of 11
Series QP
The QP series are isolated DC-DC converters with a wide
selection of input voltage ranges from 4.5V to 475V
while maintaining tight output regulation, low ripple and
noise. These modules have trim capability, shutdown and
internal reference voltage. Protections include input over/
undervoltage, output short-circuit, output overvoltage and

Power Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation
10-100%  (1)
Output
Ripple @
1MHz BWMin. Max.
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [%] max [%] max [mVp-p] max
6QP5.0 5 400 4000 20 73 4 2 50
6QP12 12 167 1667 20 82 2 1.5 40
6QP15 15 167 1667 25 82 2 1.5 40
6QP24 24 104 1042 25 81 1.5 1 20
6QP28 28 89 893 25 81 1.5 1 20
6QP48 48 52 521 25 80 2 1.5 30
6QP100 100 25 250 25 82 3 2 20
6QP200 200 13 125 25 77 3 2 150
6QP300 300 7 67 (3) 20 (3) 80 2.5 2 100
6QP400 400 5 50 (3) 20 (3) 79 2.5 2 200
6QP500 500 4 40 (3) 20 (3) 76 2 1.5 200
12QP5.0 5 800 8000 40 78 3 3 50
12QP12 12 333 3333 40 85 1.5 2 40
12QP15 15 333 3333 50 85 1.5 2 40
12QP24 24 208 2083 50 85 1 1.5 20
12QP28 28 179 1786 50 85 1 1.5 20
12QP48 48 104 1042 50 85 1 1.5 30
12QP100 100 50 500 50 86 1 1.5 20
12QP200 200 25 250 50 85 1.5 2 150
12QP300 300 13 133 (4) 40 (4) 87 1 1 100
12QP400 400 10 100 (4) 40 (4) 87 1 1 200
12QP500 500 8 80 (4) 40 (4) 86 1 1 200
24QP5.0 5 800 8000 40 79 3 2 50
24QP12 12 333 3333 40 88 1 1.5 40
24QP15 15 333 3333 50 88 1 1.5 40
24QP24 24 208 2083 50 87 1 1 20
24QP28 28 179 1786 50 87 1 1 20
24QP48 48 104 1042 50 87 1 1 30
24QP100 100 50 500 50 88 1 1 20
24QP200 200 25 250 50 87 1 1.5 150
24QP300 300 13 133 40 90 0.5 1 100
24QP400 400 10 100 40 89 0.5 0.5 200
24QP500 500 8 80 40 89 1 1 200
Note 1: Maintain minimum 10% of rated load to prevent a voltage surge.
Note 2: Tested at nominal input voltage and full output load.
Note 3: Below 5.5V input, derate linearly 7.5W per input voltage.
Note 4: Below 10.5V input, derate linearly 6.7W per input voltage.

Pico Part
Number
Output
Voltage
Output Current Output
Power Efficiency (2) Line
 Regulation
Load
Regulation
10-100%  (5)
Output
Ripple @
1MHz BWMin. Max.
[VDC] [mA] [mA] [W] [%] typ. [%] max [%] max [mVp-p] max
48QP5.0 5 800 8000 40 81 2 2 30
48QP12 12 417 4167 50 83 1 1 20
48QP15 15 333 3333 50 84 1 1 30
48QP24 24 208 2083 50 88 1 1 20
48QP28 28 179 1786 50 88 1 1 20
48QP48 48 104 1042 50 89 1 1 30
48QP100 100 50 500 50 89 1 1 50
48QP200 200 25 250 50 89 1 1.5 250
48QP300 300 13 133 40 90 0.5 1 200
48QP400 400 10 100 40 87 0.5 1 200
48QP500 500 8 80 40 89 1 1.5 200
HiQP24
24 104 2083
50
86 0.25 1.25 350HiQP24-I